
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15C501 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  6 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008756 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 15 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

N. OF SALMON CREEK BRIDGE -
STABILIZE SLOPE
15C501

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/21/2015
07:24

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0101(359)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 819 W STATE ST
KENT WA  98031-1884 98520-5934
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -53.66 % -27.04 % -1.40 %

235,000.00 -272,121.00 370,000.00 -137,121.00 500,000.00 -7,121.00507,121.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 

L.S. -50.00 % -16.67 % -16.67 %

3,000.00 -3,000.00 5,000.00 -1,000.00 5,000.00 -1,000.006,000.00
3 REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00100,000.00

GRADING

5.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA A

4410.0000 C.Y. -64.29 % 7.3500 -47.50 % 7.0000 -50.00 %

22,050.00 -39,690.00 32,413.50 -29,326.50 30,870.00 -30,870.00
14.0000

61,740.00

9.5000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA B

39390.0000 C.Y. -20.83 % 12.0000 0.00 % 16.0000 33.33 %

374,205.00 -98,475.00 472,680.00 0.00 630,240.00 157,560.00
12.0000

472,680.00

14.0000
6 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

83500.0000 TON 7.69 % 16.7500 28.85 % 18.0000 38.46 %

1,169,000.00 83,500.00 1,398,625.00 313,125.00 1,503,000.00 417,500.00
13.0000

1,085,500.00

6.0000
7 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

48170.0000 C.Y. 300.00 % 1.0000 -33.33 % 4.0000 166.67 %

289,020.00 216,765.00 48,170.00 -24,085.00 192,680.00 120,425.00
1.5000

72,255.00

DRAINAGE

26.5000
8 QUARRY SPALLS 

7700.0000 TON -11.67 % 30.0000 0.00 % 55.0000 83.33 %

204,050.00 -26,950.00 231,000.00 0.00 423,500.00 192,500.00
30.0000

231,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15C501 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  6 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008756 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 15 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

N. OF SALMON CREEK BRIDGE -
STABILIZE SLOPE
15C501

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/21/2015
07:24

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0101(359)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 819 W STATE ST
KENT WA  98031-1884 98520-5934
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE

200.0000
9 HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 30 IN. DIAM. 

275.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 150.0000 -40.00 % 150.0000 -40.00 %

55,000.00 -13,750.00 41,250.00 -27,500.00 41,250.00 -27,500.00
250.0000
68,750.00

STRUCTURE

122.0000
10 SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 

4605.0000 C.Y. -65.14 % 71.0000 -79.71 % 200.0000 -42.86 %

561,810.00 1,049,940.00 326,955.00 1,284,795.00 921,000.00 -690,750.00
350.0000

1,611,750.00

95.0000
11 ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 

995.0000 C.Y. -72.86 % 99.0000 -71.71 % 140.0000 -60.00 %

94,525.00 -253,725.00 98,505.00 -249,745.00 139,300.00 -208,950.00
350.0000

348,250.00

25.0000
12 FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 6'-0" DIA. SHAFT 

5334.0000 L.F. -58.33 % 62.5000 4.17 % 5.0000 -91.67 %

133,350.00 -186,690.00 333,375.00 13,335.00 26,670.00 -293,370.00
60.0000

320,040.00

SURFACING

30.0000
13 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

1150.0000 TON -40.00 % 30.9000 -38.20 % 30.0000 -40.00 %

34,500.00 -23,000.00 35,535.00 -21,965.00 34,500.00 -23,000.00
50.0000

57,500.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

45.0000
14 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

50.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % 60.0000 100.00 % 50.0000 66.67 %

2,250.00 750.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 2,500.00 1,000.00
30.0000
1,500.00

137.0000
15 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

1250.0000 TON 37.00 % 125.0000 25.00 % 130.0000 30.00 %

171,250.00 46,250.00 156,250.00 31,250.00 162,500.00 37,500.00
100.0000

125,000.00
16 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15C501 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  6 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008756 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 15 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

N. OF SALMON CREEK BRIDGE -
STABILIZE SLOPE
15C501

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/21/2015
07:24

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0101(359)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 819 W STATE ST
KENT WA  98031-1884 98520-5934
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
17 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.001,200.00
18 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,885.00 1,885.00 1,885.001,885.00
19 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
20 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION

L.S. -83.75 % 25.00 % 25.00 %

6,500.00 -33,500.00 50,000.00 10,000.00 50,000.00 10,000.0040,000.00
21 TESC COMPLIANCE INCENTIVE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

4,200.0000
22 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

1.4400 ACRE -16.00 % 3,995.0000 -20.10 % 4,000.0000 -20.00 %

6,048.00 -1,152.00 5,752.80 -1,447.20 5,760.00 -1,440.00
5,000.0000
7,200.00

11,500.0000
23 FINE COMPOST 

1.4400 ACRE 130.00 % 12,000.0000 140.00 % 11,000.0000 120.00 %

16,560.00 9,360.00 17,280.00 10,080.00 15,840.00 8,640.00
5,000.0000
7,200.00

TRAFFIC

27.0000
24 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

1025.0000 L.F. -10.00 % 20.0000 -33.33 % 25.0000 -16.67 %

27,675.00 -3,075.00 20,500.00 -10,250.00 25,625.00 -5,125.00
30.0000

30,750.00

2,750.0000
25 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

2.0000 EACH -8.33 % 2,450.0000 -18.33 % 3,000.0000 0.00 %

5,500.00 -500.00 4,900.00 -1,100.00 6,000.00 0.00
3,000.0000
6,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15C501 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  6 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008756 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 15 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

N. OF SALMON CREEK BRIDGE -
STABILIZE SLOPE
15C501

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/21/2015
07:24

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0101(359)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 819 W STATE ST
KENT WA  98031-1884 98520-5934
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

900.0000
26 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

2.0000 EACH -10.00 % 750.0000 -25.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 %

1,800.00 -200.00 1,500.00 -500.00 2,000.00 0.00
1,000.0000
2,000.00

26.0000
27 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

1000.0000 L.F. 73.33 % 18.0000 20.00 % 23.0000 53.33 %

26,000.00 11,000.00 18,000.00 3,000.00 23,000.00 8,000.00
15.0000

15,000.00

60.0000
28 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

6.0000 EACH 20.00 % 36.0000 -28.00 % 75.0000 50.00 %

360.00 60.00 216.00 -84.00 450.00 150.00
50.0000
300.00

1.6500
29 PAINT LINE 

1500.0000 L.F. 65.00 % 1.5000 50.00 % 2.0000 100.00 %

2,475.00 975.00 2,250.00 750.00 3,000.00 1,500.00
1.0000

1,500.00

330.0000
30 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 65.00 % 300.0000 50.00 % 300.0000 50.00 %

660.00 260.00 600.00 200.00 600.00 200.00
200.0000
400.00

49,500.0000
31 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.0800 MI. 65.00 % 45,000.0000 50.00 % 45,000.0000 50.00 %

3,960.00 1,560.00 3,600.00 1,200.00 3,600.00 1,200.00
30,000.0000

2,400.00

38,500.0000
32 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.0600 HUND 862.50 % 35,000.0000 775.00 % 35,000.0000 775.00 %

2,310.00 2,070.00 2,100.00 1,860.00 2,100.00 1,860.00
4,000.0000

240.00
33 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 212.50 % 108.33 % 108.33 %

7,500.00 5,100.00 5,000.00 2,600.00 5,000.00 2,600.002,400.00

0.3000
34 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

1370.0000 L.F. -70.00 % 0.2000 -80.00 % 1.0000 0.00 %

411.00 -959.00 274.00 -1,096.00 1,370.00 0.00
1.0000

1,370.00
35 TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 

L.S. 220.00 % 166.67 % 566.67 %

24,000.00 16,500.00 20,000.00 12,500.00 50,000.00 42,500.007,500.00

20.0000
36 CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 

400.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 20.0000 33.33 % 25.0000 66.67 %

8,000.00 2,000.00 8,000.00 2,000.00 10,000.00 4,000.00
15.0000
6,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15C501 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  6 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008756 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 15 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

N. OF SALMON CREEK BRIDGE -
STABILIZE SLOPE
15C501

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/21/2015
07:24

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0101(359)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 819 W STATE ST
KENT WA  98031-1884 98520-5934
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
37 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -76.57 % -56.07 % -51.19 %

72,000.00 -235,300.00 135,000.00 -172,300.00 150,000.00 -157,300.00307,300.00

OTHER ITEMS
38 CONTRACTOR SURVEYING

L.S. -59.00 % -50.00 % -50.00 %

20,500.00 -29,500.00 25,000.00 -25,000.00 25,000.00 -25,000.0050,000.00

5.0000
39 TRAINING 

400.0000 HR  -66.67 % 5.0000 -66.67 % 15.0000 0.00 %

2,000.00 -4,000.00 2,000.00 -4,000.00 6,000.00 0.00
15.0000
6,000.00

40 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
41 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
42 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
43 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
44 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % 0.00 % -50.00 %

1,000.00 -1,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.002,000.00

$3,699,355.00 -33.70% $3,991,817.30 -28.46% $5,114,441.00 -8.34%$5,579,732.00CONTRACT TOTAL



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15C501 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  6 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008756 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 15 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

N. OF SALMON CREEK BRIDGE -
STABILIZE SLOPE
15C501

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/21/2015
07:24

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0101(359)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 819 W STATE ST
KENT WA  98031-1884 98520-5934
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

$5,114,441.00$3,699,355.00 $3,991,817.30BASE TOTAL -33.70% -28.46% -8.34%$5,579,732.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15C501 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  6 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008756 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 15 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

N. OF SALMON CREEK BRIDGE -
STABILIZE SLOPE
15C501

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/21/2015
07:24

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0101(359)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 3RD BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -21.12 % -100.00 %

400,000.00 -107,121.00 0.00507,121.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 

L.S. 33.33 % -100.00 %

8,000.00 2,000.00 0.006,000.00
3 REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

100,000.00 0.00100,000.00

GRADING

29.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA A

4410.0000 C.Y. 107.14 % -100.00 %

127,890.00 66,150.00 0.00
14.0000

61,740.00

29.0000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA B

39390.0000 C.Y. 141.67 % -100.00 %

1,142,310.00 669,630.00 0.00
12.0000

472,680.00

15.0000
6 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

83500.0000 TON 15.38 % -100.00 %

1,252,500.00 167,000.00 0.00
13.0000

1,085,500.00

1.0000
7 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

48170.0000 C.Y. -33.33 % -100.00 %

48,170.00 -24,085.00 0.00
1.5000

72,255.00

DRAINAGE

32.0000
8 QUARRY SPALLS 

7700.0000 TON 6.67 % -100.00 %

246,400.00 15,400.00 0.00
30.0000

231,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15C501 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  6 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008756 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 15 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

N. OF SALMON CREEK BRIDGE -
STABILIZE SLOPE
15C501

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/21/2015
07:24

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0101(359)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 3RD BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE

180.0000
9 HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 30 IN. DIAM. 

275.0000 L.F. -28.00 % -100.00 %

49,500.00 -19,250.00 0.00
250.0000
68,750.00

STRUCTURE

10.0000
10 SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 

4605.0000 C.Y. -97.14 % -100.00 %

46,050.00 1,565,700.00 0.00
350.0000

1,611,750.00

78.0000
11 ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 

995.0000 C.Y. -77.71 % -100.00 %

77,610.00 -270,640.00 0.00
350.0000

348,250.00

25.0000
12 FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 6'-0" DIA. SHAFT 

5334.0000 L.F. -58.33 % -100.00 %

133,350.00 -186,690.00 0.00
60.0000

320,040.00

SURFACING

20.0000
13 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

1150.0000 TON -60.00 % -100.00 %

23,000.00 -34,500.00 0.00
50.0000

57,500.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

20.0000
14 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

50.0000 S.Y. -33.33 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -500.00 0.00
30.0000
1,500.00

100.0000
15 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

1250.0000 TON 0.00 % -100.00 %

125,000.00 0.00 0.00
100.0000

125,000.00
16 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15C501 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  6 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008756 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 15 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

N. OF SALMON CREEK BRIDGE -
STABILIZE SLOPE
15C501

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/21/2015
07:24

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0101(359)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 3RD BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
17 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,200.00 0.001,200.00
18 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,885.00 0.001,885.00
19 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
20 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION

L.S. -62.50 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 -25,000.00 0.0040,000.00
21 TESC COMPLIANCE INCENTIVE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00

2,700.0000
22 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

1.4400 ACRE -46.00 % -100.00 %

3,888.00 -3,312.00 0.00
5,000.0000
7,200.00

15,000.0000
23 FINE COMPOST 

1.4400 ACRE 200.00 % -100.00 %

21,600.00 14,400.00 0.00
5,000.0000
7,200.00

TRAFFIC

25.0000
24 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

1025.0000 L.F. -16.67 % -100.00 %

25,625.00 -5,125.00 0.00
30.0000

30,750.00

2,900.0000
25 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

2.0000 EACH -3.33 % -100.00 %

5,800.00 -200.00 0.00
3,000.0000
6,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15C501 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  6 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008756 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 15 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

N. OF SALMON CREEK BRIDGE -
STABILIZE SLOPE
15C501

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/21/2015
07:24

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0101(359)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 3RD BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

1,200.0000
26 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

2.0000 EACH 20.00 % -100.00 %

2,400.00 400.00 0.00
1,000.0000
2,000.00

10.0000
27 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

1000.0000 L.F. -33.33 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 -5,000.00 0.00
15.0000

15,000.00

50.0000
28 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

6.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

300.00 0.00 0.00
50.0000
300.00

2.0000
29 PAINT LINE 

1500.0000 L.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 1,500.00 0.00
1.0000

1,500.00

300.0000
30 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 50.00 % -100.00 %

600.00 200.00 0.00
200.0000
400.00

40,000.0000
31 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.0800 MI. 33.33 % -100.00 %

3,200.00 800.00 0.00
30,000.0000

2,400.00

30,000.0000
32 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.0600 HUND 650.00 % -100.00 %

1,800.00 1,560.00 0.00
4,000.0000

240.00
33 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 316.67 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 7,600.00 0.002,400.00

1.0000
34 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

1370.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,370.00 0.00 0.00
1.0000

1,370.00
35 TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 

L.S. 166.67 % -100.00 %

20,000.00 12,500.00 0.007,500.00

40.0000
36 CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 

400.0000 L.F. 166.67 % -100.00 %

16,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
15.0000
6,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15C501 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  6 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008756 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 15 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

N. OF SALMON CREEK BRIDGE -
STABILIZE SLOPE
15C501

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/21/2015
07:24

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0101(359)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 3RD BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
37 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -34.92 % -100.00 %

200,000.00 -107,300.00 0.00307,300.00

OTHER ITEMS
38 CONTRACTOR SURVEYING

L.S. -16.00 % -100.00 %

42,000.00 -8,000.00 0.0050,000.00

1.0000
39 TRAINING 

400.0000 HR  -93.33 % -100.00 %

400.00 -5,600.00 0.00
15.0000
6,000.00

40 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
41 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
42 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
43 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
44 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -40.00 % -100.00 %

1,200.00 -800.00 0.002,000.00

$4,180,049.00 -25.09% $0.00
3RD BIDDER REJECTED 

$5,579,732.00CONTRACT TOTAL



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15C501 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  6 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008756 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 15 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4615
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

N. OF SALMON CREEK BRIDGE -
STABILIZE SLOPE
15C501

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/21/2015
07:24

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0101(359)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 3RD BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$4,180,049.00BASE TOTAL -25.09%$5,579,732.00

3RD BIDDER REJECTED


